As Adopted by the House

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

H. R. No. 430

26

Representative Fedor

A RESOLUTION

Designating Macaron Day in Ohio, March 24, 2018.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the	1
132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to designate March 24,	2
2018, as Macaron Day in Ohio; and	3
WHEREAS, Macaron Day in Ohio supports its worldwide	4
observance, which was established in the Paris pastry shop of	5
Pierre Herme in 2005. This day celebrates the onset of Spring	6
while encouraging community giving. This inspirational event found	7
its way to America and Ohio, and many endeavors have joined this	8
cause. On March 24, 2018, establishments throughout Ohio will	9
offer macarons in a variety of flavors for donations to various	10
charitable activities; and	11
WHEREAS, A delicate French cookie made from almond flour	12
sandwiched together with a ganache, buttercream, or jam frosting	13
filling, macarons will help raise money throughout Ohio for many	14
deserving charities. All those involved with Macaron Day in Ohio	15
are to be heartily commended; and	16
WHEREAS, Macaron Day in Ohio will become a charitable giving	17
event that applauds the arrival of Spring and the generous support	18
of outstanding community activists and humanitarians whose	19
donations encourage and sustain many worthwhile organizations and	20
initiatives. Indeed, Ohio has gained a reputation as a state which	21
has remained responsive to the diverse needs of its residents;	22
therefore be it	23
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	24
Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	25

this Resolution, designate March 24, 2018, as Macaron Day in Ohio

H. R. No. 430 As Adopted by the House	2
and pay tribute to all those participating in this observance; and be it further	27 28
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit duly authenticated copies of this Resolution to the news media of Ohio and to So Sweet Pastries.	29 30 31